
MATCH #29: TEAM NUNEVILLER VS. TEAM HENTZ | MONDAY, NOVEMBER 6 | 5 P.M. AZT | LEGACY PARK (MESA, ARIZONA)

No. Player Pos. Ht. Hometown College Pronouns LPTS

No. Player Pos. Ht. Hometown College Pronouns LPTS

Officials: 

Captain:  | Facilitator: 

00 Amanda Benson L 5-7 Litchfield Park, Ariz. Oregon She/Her 1,907

2 Brooke Nuneviller OH 5-11 Chandler, Ariz. Oregon She/Her 3,194

8 Sydney Hilley S 6-0 Brooklyn Park, Minn. Wisconsin She/Her 2,877

14 Nicole Edelman-Cagliari S 6-0 Boulder, Colo. Colorado She/Her 1,303

16 Jenna Rosenthal MB 6-5 Fond du Lac, Wis. Marquette She/Her 2,384

28 Kayla Caffey MB 6-0 Chicago, Ill. Texas She/Her 1,505

81 Bethania De La Cruz OH 6-2 Santo Domingo, D.R. - She/Her 2,927

Captain:  | Facilitator: 

11 Claire Chaussee OH 6-0 Sun Prairie, Wis. Louisville She/Her 2,800

17 Taylor Bruns Tegenrot S 5-11 Normal, Ill. South Carolina She/Her 1,916

18 Deja McClendon OH 6-1 Louisville, Ky. Penn State She/Her 1,507

22 Yossiana Pressley OH 6-0 Cypress, Texas Baylor She/Her 2,043

46 Morgan Hentz L 5-9 Lakeside Park, Ky. Stanford She/Her 3,193

54 Emma Willis MB 6-3 La Jolla, Calif. Denver She/Her 1,800

55 Ali Bastianelli MB 6-3 Marysville, Mich. Illinois She/Her 1,877

Julie Voeck & Devonie McLarty

Brooke Nuneviller Dave Rubio

26 Maria Schlegel OH 6-0 Asturias, Spain Polytechnic Madrid’s Univ. She/Her 861

29 Lindsay Stalzer OH 6-1 Kewanee, Ill. Bradley She/Her 1,552

88 Marin Grote MB 6-4 Burbank, Calif. Washington She/Her 1,286

91 Saskia Hippe OPP 6-1 Berlin, Germany - She/Her 2,164

Morgan Hentz Stephen Gbur

20 Blake Mohler MB 6-2 Ocean Springs, Miss. Purdue She/Her 1,021

31 Gabby Blossom S 5-9 St. Louis, Mo. San Diego She/Her 1,045

32 Nia Parker-Robinson OH 6-2 Indianapolis, Ind. North Carolina She/Her 862

42 Symone Abbott OPP 6-1 Detroit, Mich. Northwestern She/Her 1,168

TEAM NUNEVILLER (VISITOR) | 1-1

TEAM HENTZ (HOME) | 0-2

Probable Starters listed in ; Inactive players are listed in 

Probable Starters listed in ; Inactive players are listed in 

BOLD

BOLD

RED

RED

Game Notes Available at https://auprosports.com/volleyball/volleyball-2023-media-center/



2023 ATHLETES UNLIMITED VOLLEYBALL SEASON STATISTICS

RANK PLAYER SP K K/S E ATT. PCT. A A/S SET E SA SA/S SE TRA RE PCT. D D/S BS BS/S BA BA/S LPTS

1 Edmond, Leah 42 208 4.95 60 484 .310 8 0.19 0 5 0.12 10 345 17 .470 136 3.24 25 0.60 0 0.00 3,944

2 Linnehan, Alli 42 155 3.69 34 472 .260 9 0.21 0 6 0.14 6 232 10 .490 111 2.64 22 0.52 0 0.00 3,650

3 Nuneviller, Brooke 43 162 3.77 32 440 .300 7 0.16 2 7 0.16 13 265 5 .550 140 3.26 3 0.07 0 0.00 3,194

4 Hentz, Morgan 42 0 0.00 0 1 .000 42 1.00 1 0 0.00 0 155 4 .650 204 4.86 0 0.00 0 0.00 3,193

5 Valentin-Anderson, Natalia 43 21 0.49 3 47 .380 500 11.63 8 12 0.28 13 2 0 .000 147 3.42 10 0.23 0 0.00 2,973

6 Hilley, Sydney 42 28 0.67 4 78 .310 509 12.12 6 11 0.26 6 4 0 .000 103 2.45 15 0.36 0 0.00 2,877

7 Vander Weide, Lindsey 35 97 2.77 32 312 .210 5 0.14 0 7 0.20 6 267 14 .520 67 1.91 10 0.29 0 0.00 2,869

8 McCage, Molly 41 118 2.88 21 227 .430 3 0.07 0 3 0.07 16 6 0 .500 30 0.73 19 0.46 17 0.41 2,847

9 De La Cruz, Bethania 31 154 4.97 37 356 .330 7 0.23 3 14 0.45 11 242 9 .520 74 2.39 6 0.19 0 0.00 2,807

10 Chaussee, Claire 41 209 5.10 65 592 .240 4 0.10 1 5 0.12 32 344 12 .530 100 2.44 14 0.34 0 0.00 2,800

11 Collazo, Génesis 41 69 1.68 30 234 .170 4 0.10 1 4 0.10 5 2 0 .500 98 2.39 21 0.51 0 0.00 2,715

12 Tomkom, Nootsara 40 6 0.15 1 28 .180 401 10.03 9 4 0.10 10 4 2 .000 124 3.10 4 0.10 0 0.00 2,475

13 Rosenthal, Jenna 41 84 2.05 17 197 .340 2 0.05 1 5 0.12 6 16 1 .440 40 0.98 17 0.41 18 0.44 2,384

14 Johnson, Willow 43 172 4.00 67 446 .240 2 0.05 1 3 0.07 18 1 0 1.000 87 2.02 16 0.37 0 0.00 2,257

15 Hippe, Saskia 39 119 3.05 57 350 .180 6 0.15 1 6 0.15 20 1 0 1.000 92 2.36 11 0.28 0 0.00 2,164

16 Vélez Agosto, Nomaris 43 0 0.00 0 0 .000 41 0.95 0 0 0.00 0 207 7 .570 175 4.07 0 0.00 0 0.00 2,146

17 Dixon, Tori 43 64 1.49 13 152 .340 7 0.16 1 2 0.05 5 11 0 .450 33 0.77 27 0.63 20 0.47 2,094

18 Pressley, Yossiana 38 116 3.05 49 313 .210 1 0.03 2 5 0.13 9 134 7 .370 98 2.58 13 0.34 0 0.00 2,043

19 White, Kendall 42 0 0.00 0 0 .000 38 0.90 0 0 0.00 0 229 11 .550 163 3.88 0 0.00 0 0.00 2,033

20 Cruz, Aury 37 67 1.81 31 228 .160 8 0.22 2 5 0.14 9 211 4 .570 107 2.89 5 0.14 0 0.00 2,009

21 Childress, Alisha 39 15 0.38 4 47 .230 424 10.87 15 5 0.13 7 0 0 .000 99 2.54 10 0.26 0 0.00 1,952

22 Hart, Danielle 18 37 2.06 10 95 .280 3 0.17 0 3 0.17 7 7 0 .570 16 0.89 16 0.89 14 0.78 1,927

23 Brown, Kaz 40 85 2.13 25 193 .310 3 0.08 1 2 0.05 5 7 1 .430 12 0.30 33 0.83 21 0.53 1,925

24 Bruns Tegenrot, Taylor 38 13 0.34 3 37 .270 128 3.37 1 2 0.05 3 0 0 .000 36 0.95 5 0.13 0 0.00 1,916

25 Benson, Amanda 43 0 0.00 0 0 .000 29 0.67 0 0 0.00 0 217 9 .630 136 3.16 0 0.00 0 0.00 1,907

26 Bastianelli, Ali 42 68 1.62 20 169 .280 5 0.12 0 6 0.14 18 9 0 .330 16 0.38 23 0.55 29 0.69 1,877

27 Willis, Emma 30 45 1.50 13 106 .300 3 0.10 0 2 0.07 7 6 1 .330 19 0.63 5 0.17 19 0.63 1,800

28 Watson, Karis 24 33 1.38 12 76 .280 4 0.17 0 2 0.08 10 6 2 .170 10 0.42 4 0.17 11 0.46 1,737

29 Stalzer, Lindsay 12 13 1.08 4 67 .130 1 0.08 0 0 0.00 3 24 2 .540 17 1.42 1 0.08 0 0.00 1,552

30 Gonzaga, Sassá 15 2 0.13 2 15 .000 3 0.20 0 0 0.00 0 47 1 .530 39 2.60 0 0.00 0 0.00 1,548

31 McClendon, Deja 15 14 0.93 10 62 .060 1 0.07 1 0 0.00 2 56 2 .480 40 2.67 1 0.07 0 0.00 1,507

32 Caffey, Kayla 27 48 1.78 15 91 .360 2 0.07 0 0 0.00 12 5 2 .000 11 0.41 24 0.89 8 0.30 1,505

33 Fairs, Erin 25 35 1.40 18 110 .150 6 0.24 0 3 0.12 7 165 12 .420 59 2.36 6 0.24 0 0.00 1,473

34 Reed, Nia 15 30 2.00 21 125 .070 2 0.13 0 1 0.07 0 0 0 .000 31 2.07 6 0.40 0 0.00 1,429

35 Santos, Ray 14 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 1 0.07 2 0 0 .000 1 0.07 0 0.00 0 0.00 1,421

36 Fanning, Shelly 28 31 1.11 9 70 .310 4 0.14 0 6 0.21 7 3 2 .000 21 0.75 5 0.18 10 0.36 1,381

37 Edelman-Cagliari, Nicole 15 2 0.13 1 14 .070 22 1.47 1 0 0.00 2 0 0 .000 29 1.93 5 0.33 0 0.00 1,303

38 Grote, Marin 8 9 1.13 3 21 .290 0 0.00 0 4 0.50 6 0 0 .000 0 0.00 2 0.25 3 0.38 1,286

39 Lukes, Katie 27 62 2.30 42 223 .090 5 0.19 0 0 0.00 8 182 6 .450 30 1.11 6 0.22 0 0.00 1,263

40 Abbott, Symone 7 10 1.43 7 37 .080 0 0.00 0 2 0.29 2 6 0 .330 8 1.14 0 0.00 0 0.00 1,168

41 Blossom, Gabby 19 0 0.00 0 1 .000 28 1.47 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 .000 15 0.79 0 0.00 0 0.00 1,045

42 Mohler, Blake 10 5 0.50 6 23 -.040 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 2 0 .500 7 0.70 5 0.50 2 0.20 941

43 Parker-Robinson, Nia 8 12 1.50 9 35 .090 0 0.00 0 1 0.13 3 10 0 .300 4 0.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 862

44 Schlegel, Maria 12 8 0.67 5 36 .080 2 0.17 1 0 0.00 3 37 1 .650 19 1.58 0 0.00 0 0.00 861

45 Adekunle, Anota 1 2 2.00 0 3 .670 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 236


